## WARRANTY DEED WARRANTY DE WARRANTY DE



	•	1229134027D
Mail to: Bradford Miller Law PC 134 N. La Saille #1040 Ulicago, IL 60602	Cook Coun	<b>229134027 Fee: \$40.00</b> ene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 ty Recorder of Deeds 72012 09:05 AM Pg: 1 of 2
Name & Address of Taxpayer:		
KEEGAN KOK	_	
MARY CATHERINE APP		
2015 N. SAWYER AVE	-	
CHICAGO, IL 60647	-	
	(Space for Recorder's Use)	
THE GRANTOR(S), MIC'LA EL SOLIS, A S	INCLE MAN and LAUDEN PONCE	A SINCLE WOMAN
THE GRANTOR(S), MICHAEL SOLIS, A S	INGLE WAN and LAUREN PONCE.	A SINGLE WOMAN
of the CITY of CHICAGO	, County of COOK	State of ILLINOIS
for and in consideration of TEN (\$12.00)		DOLLARS
and other good and valuable consideration, in his THE GRANTEE(S), <b>KEEGAN KOK and MA</b>	P.Y CATHERINE APP, AS JOINT	s) to renants in the enrinery
(Grantee's Address) 2015 N. SAWYER, CHICA		C. C. W.I. DIOCC
of the CITY of CHICAGO	, county of COOK	State of ILLINOIS
in the form of ownership: AS JOINT TENANT all interest in the following described real estate		, in the State of Illinois to wit:
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID		7450 Price
	AT R -2035 WW iance Title Corporation Cumberland Ave., Ste. 1211 Chicago, IL 60656 (773) 556-2222	S
(NOTE: If additional space	ce is required for legal, attach on a separa	
Permanent Index Number(s): 13-35-236-006-0000	<u> </u>	
Ane	GD 11 (0)(45	
Property Address: 2015 N. SAWYER, CHICAG	GU, IL 6064/	

1229134027 Page: 2 of 2

Dated this 3 / January Off F	CIAL COPY
(Se	eal)  Wichael solis  (Seal)
(Se	
(NOTE: Please type	e or print names below all signatures.)
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss	
I, the undersigned, P No ary Public in and for said County,  MICHAEL SOLIS, A SINGLE MAN and LAUREN F	, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealer for the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the incidence of the uses and purposes therein set to the uses and purposes therein set to the uses and uses the uses and uses the uses and uses the use the uses t	ame(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day ed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act lease and waite
	CHICAGO: \$1,800.00 CTA: \$720.00 TOTAL: \$2,520.00 13-35-236-006-0007   20121001600267   XQ5BGV
Name & Address of Preparer: ANTHONY N. PANZICA ATTORNEY AT LAW	COUNTY / ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP  or  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER  10/16/2012
2510 W. IRVING PARK ROAD, UNIT A CHICAGO, IL 60618	COOK \$120.00 ILLINOIS: \$240.00 TOTAL: \$360.00 –

\*\* This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).